RT9728A
Copyright © 2024 Richtek Technology Corporation. All rights reserved. is a registered trademark of Richtek Technology Corporation.
DS9728A-12  November  2024 www.richtek.com
1
120m, 1.3A Power Switch with Programmable Current
Limit
1 General Description
The RT9728A is a cost-effective, low-voltage, single

www.richtek.com  DS9728A-12   November  2024
2
5 Ordering Information
RT9728A
Package Type
(1)
E: SOT-23-6
QW: WDFN-6L 2x2
Lead Plating System
G: Richtek Green Policy Compliant
(2)
Z: ECO (Ecological Element with
     Halogen Free and Pb free)
     (for WDFN-6L 2x2 Only)
H: Chip Enable High
L: Chip Enable Low
Note 1.
⚫ Marked with (1) indicated: Compatible with the current requirements of IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020.
⚫ Marked with (2) indicated: Richtek products are Richtek Green Policy compliant.
6 Marking Information
RT9728AHGE
01=DNN
01= : Product Code
DNN : Date Code
RT9728ALGE
02=DNN
02= : Product Code
DNN : Date Code
RT9728AHGQW
17 : Product Code
W : Date Code17W
RT9728ALGQW
19 : Product Code
W : Date Code19W
RT9728AHZQW
17 : Product Code
W : Date Code17W
RT9728ALZQW
19 : Product Code
W : Date Code19W
   RT9728A
Copyright © 2024 Richtek Technology Corporation. All rights reserved.                  is a registered trademark of Richtek Technology Corporation.
DS9728A-12   November  2024  www.richtek.com
3
Table of Contents
1 General Description ---------------------------------------- 1
2 Features -------------------------------------------------------- 1
3 Applications -------------------------------------------------- 1
4 Simplified Application Circuit --------------------------- 1
5 Ordering Information -------------------------------------- 2
6 Marking Information ---------------------------------------- 2
7 Pin Configuration ------------------------------------------- 4
8 Functional Pin Description ------------------------------ 4
9 Functional Block Diagram ------------------------------- 5
10 Absolute Maximum Ratings ----------------------------- 6
11 ESD Ratings -------------------------------------------------- 6
12 Recommended Operating Conditions --------------- 6
13 Electrical Characteristics --------------------------------- 7
14 Typical Application Circuit ------------------------------- 8
15 Typical Operating Characteristics --------------------- 9
16 Operation ----------------------------------------------------- 12
17 Application Information ---------------------------------- 13
17.1 Current Limiting and Short-Circuit
Protection ------------------------------------------- 13
17.2 Fault Flag ------------------------------------------- 14
17.3 Supply Filter/Bypass Capacitor: --------------- 14
17.4 Output Filter Capacitor --------------------------- 14
17.5 Chip Enable Input --------------------------------- 15
17.6 Undervoltage-Lockout --------------------------- 15
17.7 Thermal Considerations ------------------------- 15
18 Outline Dimension ----------------------------------------- 17
18.1 SOT-23-6 Package ------------------------------- 17
18.2 WDFN-6L 2x2 Package ------------------------- 18